CHEVROLET P1626: THEFT DETERRENT SYSTEM FUEL
ENABLE CIRCUIT MALFUNCTION

OVERVIEW

DIY Difficulty Level
Repair Cost : $75-$200

Can I Still Drive? : Yes (Short-term only)

What Does The Chevrolet P1626 Code Mean?

Engine started; and the PCM detected a loss of the “fuel enable” signal or an incorrect signal from
the VTD module. The BCM produces the Theft Deterrent “fuel enable” signal when the key is “on”
and the proper key resistor pellet is sensed.

What Are The Potential Causes Of The Chevrolet P1626 Code?

e The most likely cause of this code is lost communications
* If the engine starts and stalls, refer to VTD system diagnosis
e Perform the Powertrain Onboard Diagnostic System Check

How Can You Fix The Chevrolet P1626 Code?

Inspect for the following:

e Poor terminal connection.

e Damaged harness.

e Inspect the PCM and the engine grounds for
clean and secure connections.
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Important: Remove any debris from the connector surfaces before servicing a component. Inspect
the connector gaskets when diagnosing or replacing a component. Ensure that the gaskets are
installed correctly. The gaskets prevent contaminate intrusion.

Reference Sources

e 2000 Chevrolet Camaro and Pontiac Firebird Service Manual - Volume 1, page 842.
e GM, 2013, Service Bullettin - Prior To Any Circuit Testing.
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_N_Vn_EkepCXl3TW4-XMN0SRvNrWcEgo/view?usp=sharing
https://static.nhtsa.gov/odi/tsbs/2013/MC-10112857-9999.pdf

